RESOLUTION NO. 98-119

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA PROCLAIMING THE WEEK OF AUGUST 31 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 7, 1998 AS "FLORIDA FIREFIGHTER APPRECIATION WEEK"

WHEREAS, the Muscular Dystrophy Association and Firefighters nationwide have been partners in the fight against neuromuscular diseases for over four decades; and

WHEREAS, in 1998 Florida Firefighters raised over \$841,000 in support of the Muscular Dystrophy Association's important cause; and

WHEREAS, the Muscular Dystrophy Association is extremely grateful to the Firefighters of Florida and Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the Muscular Dystrophy Association is sponsoring Florida Firefighter Appreciation Week to be held AUGUST 31 - SEPTEMBER 7, 1998, in honor of the efforts of Florida Firefighters; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting and appropriate that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, join the Muscular Dystrophy Association in support of their firefighters.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida this $27^{\rm th}$ day of July, 1998 that:

The Board of County Commissioners hereby declares August 31 - September 7, 1998 as Florida Firefighter Appreciation Week and commends Nassau County firefighters for their efforts on behalf of the Muscular Dystrophy Association.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Chairman

CRAWFORD

COOPER

NÍCK D. DEONAS

ATTEST:

Approved as to form by the

MARIANNE MARSHALL

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

Nassau County Attorney:

arshill

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk